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CHAPTER 76.
AX ACT TO AMEND SECTION SIXTEEN (10) OF CHAPTER

THIRTY-NINE (39) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878),
AS AMENDED BY SECTION TWO (2) OF CHAPTER THIRTY-
EIGHT (38) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE TFIOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), RELATING
TO CHATTEL MORTGAGES.

Be, it enacted % the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION l. That section sixteen (16) of chapter thirty- strike out and
nine (39) of the general statutes of one thousand eight insert

hundred and seventy-eight (1878), as amended by section
two (2) of chapter thirty-eight (38) of the general laws of
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three (18S3), be and
the same hereby is amended by inserting the word "ven-
dee" in the pluce of the word "vendor," first occur!ng in
said section sixteen (16) as amended.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from J^|^to

and after its passage.
Approved Atarch 3, 1SS5.

CHAPTER 77.
AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SIX (6) OF

CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-TWO (142) OF THE
GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY-THREE (1883), RELATING TO THE STATE AG-
RICULTURAL SOCIETY AND OTHER AGRICULTURAL SO-
CIETIE3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section six (6) of chapter one hundred increasing
i .' L L /. . ̂ > ,• ., i A. i. L I- o_i T amount of ap-ana lorty-two (142) ot the general statutes of one thousand propriation.

eight hundred uud eighty-three (1SS3) be and the same is
hereby amended by striking therefrom the words and fig-
ures, "six thousand dollars ($6,000)," appearing in the
first (1st) line of said section six (6), and inserting in lieu
thereof the words and figures, "twelve thousand dollars
(612,000),'' and adding after the word "sureties," in the
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Appropriation, sixth (6th) line of said section six (6), £' and the further sum
annually. of two tnonsami dollars ($2,000) be annually appropriated

to the Southern Minnesota fair association, to be paid by
the state treasurer on the order of the president and secre-
tary of the Southern Minnesota fair association."

when act to SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
take effect. and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1885.

CHAPTER 78.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWENTY-TWO (22), CHAPTER
ELEVEN (11) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF THE STATE
OF MINNESOTA OF A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDKED
AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), DELATING TO TAXATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

when mort- SECTION 1. That section twenty-two (22), chapter eleven
StaxaTion. C^1)) is hereby amended by adding thereto the following.

• viz.: The monthly installments deposited in.building as-
sociations and subject to withdrawal on demand, or on
thirty (30) or sixty (60) days' notice, as provided in the
by-laws of such associations, are an indebtedness which may
be deducted from the value of their stock as provided in
this section. Mortgages of said associations, which are
represented in their stock and assessed as stock, shall not
be assessed as mortgages. They shall list their real estate
and all personal property as provided in this section.

when act to SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
takeenect. and ate its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.


